FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-09-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Iradentify Office TRADEMARK

83	100)730930 J			
1	RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
7/0	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy					
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
Me	X New	X Assignment License			
Ž	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 04 03 98			
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
İ	Reel # Frame #	Other			
ŀ	Conveying Party	1			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day					
	Name Custom Laboratories, Inc	04 03 98			
	Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association				
	Lancard 1 becomes				
	Other				
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Maryland			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name New England Reagent La	boratory, Inc.			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 14 Almeida Avenue				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) East Providence	RI 02914 State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an			
	representative should be a				
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Wisconsin			
06/08/1998 BCBATES 00000152 500300 695539 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01	PC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 150.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papearwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)							
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number (414) 274-	6603					
Name	Kelly C. Scott, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Sybron International Corporation							
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue							
Address (line 3)	3) Suite 2400							
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 53202							
rauca	Enter the total number of pages of the attach	ed conveyance document	# 3					
	ncluding any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark If add	ditional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Numl						
		695539 937426	1291768					
		889258 1186355						
		894927 1190408						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account $\chi_{\rm XX}$								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500300								
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X								
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Kelly C. Scott, Esq. Ally Soft 5-18-98								
Name o	of Person Signing Sign	náture	Date Signed					

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks is made as of the 3rd day of April, 1998, by and between Custom Laboratories, Inc., a Maryland corporation with its principal place of business at 3800 Dillon Road, Baltimore, MD 21224 ("Assignor"), and New England Reagent Laboratory, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 14 Almeida Avenue, East Providence, RI 02914 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, the registrations thereof (as shown on the attached Exhibit 1), and the good will of the business in connection therewith;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the business and good will of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the above-referenced registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations, and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

This Assignment of Trademarks is subject to that "Purchase and Sale Agreement By and Between Custom Laboratories, Inc. and New England Reagent Laboratories, Inc., dated as of April 3, 1998".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

CUSTOM LABORATORIES, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

A. I

QBMKE\4155767.1

COUNTY OF CAMP CLUNCH SS.

Personally came before me this 3rd day of March, 1998, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL) Notary Publ

My commission expires: _C

2

Exhibit 1 to Assignment of Trademarks

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
DEXTOL	695,539	April 5, 1960
TRUTOL	889,258	April 14, 1970
KOLADEX	894,927	July 21, 1970
ORANGEDEX	937,426	July 11, 1972
CRESCENT	1,186,355	January 19, 1982
LIBERTY BELL	1,190,408	February 23, 1982
OATS	1,291,768	August 28, 1984
ORELSOL	1,657,975	September 24, 1991

RECORDED: 05/21/1998